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1. UM Student Commuter Survey

" How far is your typical commute to UM (one way)?

Less than 1 mile () 15.4% n=474
1-3miles () 13.9%
4-10 miles (] 9.7%
11-15 miles () 12.2%
16-20 miles () 12%
2130 miles () 17.1%
31 miles or more :] 19.6%
2 What is your average commute time to get to UM?
Less than 5 minutes :] 18.6% n=474
5-10 minutes (___J 12.4%
11-20 minutes (]} 12.9%
21-30 minutes () 16.9%
31-40 minutes (] 15%
41-50 minutes (] 13.5%
51-60 minutes (] 4.9%
61-75 minutes (] 3.4%
Over 75 minutes () 2.5%
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¥ What major road do you use to drive to campus?
1-65 (traveling from the north) () 15% n=474
1-65 (traveling from the south) D 6.8%
Highway 119 (traveling from the north) S 16%
Highway 119 (traveling from the south) D 4.6%
Highway 25 (traveling from the east) D 7.6%
Highway 25 (traveling from the west) D 5.3%
liveintown (] 29.7%
I live on campusI 0.2%
Other (please specify below) C] 14.8%
% In a typical week, how often do you commute to UM?
5 days per week ) 59.9% =474
4 days per week D 10.8%
3 days per week D 10.5%
1to 2 days per week () 11.6%
5 nights per weekI 0.2%
4 nights per weekI 0.2%
3 nights per week ) 1.3%
1 to 2 nights per week D 5.3%
I live on campusI 0.2%
" On a typical weekday, how do you travel to UM?
Drive alone ) 882% =475
Dropped off by friend/relative [] 1.7%
Organized carpool/vanpool [] 1.7%
Transit 0%
Motorcycle 0%
BicycIeI 0.2%
Walk () 8%
TeIecommute/OtherI 0.2%
1.8)

How satisfied are you with your current commute mode to campus?

Very satisfied ) 25.3% =T
Satisfied (] 36.1%
Neutral 25.7%

Unsatsified () 8.9%

Very unsatisfied ( 4%
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9 |If alternative options were available, how would you prefer to travel to UM?

Drive alone | ) 53.1% =463
Dropped of by a friend/relative U 2.6%
Organized carpool/vanpool C] 13%
Transit (] 9.9%
Motorcycle [J 1.9%
Bicycle (] 6.5%
Walk () 8.9%
Telecommute/Other O 4.1%
[2. How important is each of the following factors in selecting your regular travel mode to work (car, bus, walk, etc.)?
76% 4%  16.5% 32.9%  39%
2.1) ; .
Cost (In dO"aI’S) Not Important Very Important 2\_,.1?92
b | i md=4
dev.=1.18
1 2 3 4 5
22) T 21% 32% 8.7% 385% 47.6% 5
Time Not Important Very Important 2\_/.11:.526
b J i md=4
dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
23) . 17%  3.2% 8%  432% 43.9% ~
Convenience Not Important Very Important 2;‘2{‘24
b / i md=4
dev.=0.86
1 2 3 4 5
11% 02% 6.1% 346% 58%
24) iahili -
Re“ablllty Not Important Very Important 2\7.‘21‘.148
—t— md=5
dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
11% 1.5% 10.6% 33.6% 53.3%
2.5) -
Safety Not Important Very Important 2;_‘2337
—— md=5
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
26) Envi tali t 74% 103% 31% 26.8% 24.5% 472
nvironmental Impacts Not Important Very Important g;.=3.51
b | i md=4
dev.=1.18
1 2 3 4 5
3. If you rarely carpool, use transit, bike, or walk to Um, what are the reasons? Please answer any that apply.
13.8%  66.4% 1.5% 18.3%
3.1) -
I do not carpool because Travel time too long No available services 2\_,.152?24
b [ i md=2
dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4
9.5% 57.3% 1.3% 31.9%
32) ; -
I do not use transit because Travel time too long No available services 2\7.1%‘.156
C / i md=2
dev.=1.04
1 2 3 4
01/22/2018 Class Climate Evaluation Page 3



IRPAInstructor, Commuter Survey

459%  304% 17.9%  5.8%
3.3) H =
I do not bike to campus because Travel time too long No available services 2\_/.1?84
b / i md=2
dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4
666% 18.8%  11.7%  2.9%
3.4) =
I do not walk to campus because Travel time too long No available services 2;_1‘#?51
' / i md=1
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4
4. If you drive to UM, do you typically (answer all):
. 95.1% 4.9%
*? Drive alone Yes = : No n=467
av.=1.05
— md=1
H dev.=0.22
1 2
. . 89.9% 10.1%
*2 Park in a campus parking space Ves > > No n=467
}—-l—i md=1
dev.=0.3
1 2
17.4% 82.6%
4.3) ; =
Park on a city street Yes No n=460
|_|__{ md=2
dev.=0.38
1 2
. 42% 58%
*9 Move your car during the day Ves = . No n=4s7__
|_'_.| md=2
dev.=0.49
1 2
4.5)

If you currently drive alone, would you consider switching to carpooling or transit use if

Gas price hits $4.00 per gallon :] 35.4% n=475

Special incentives were available (monetary, benefits, etc.) [ ] 52.4%
| wouldn't consider switching my travel mode : 36.6%
| already use alternative modes C] 7.8%

5. Commuters

5 How often do you use your commuter meal plan?

Very often : 28.3% n=474
Often () 14.1%
Occasionally S 22.4%
| never use my meal plan :] 35.2%

. 58% 42%
>% If UM were to provide a space for commuter Yes = : No n=am1
students to gather, would you be interested? —t— el
dev.=0.49
1 2

8. Demographic Information
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8.1)

What is your gender?

Female (

Other (please specify below) U

18.6%
79.1%

2.4%

n=468

8.4)

Which of the following best describes your current status at UM?

Student, full-time [

Student, part time B

Student, not currently enroIIedI
Staff, permanent employee ][
Staff, temporary employeeI
Faculty, full-time
Faculty, adjunct

Other (please specify below) []

84.4%

12.7%

0.2%

0.6%

0.2%

0%

0%

1.9%

n=474

8.6)

If you are a student, are you a...

Freshman D
Sophomore [:
Junior D
senior (1}
Graduate student [:

7.4%

13.1%

22.2%

41.1%

16.1%

n=472

87)

If you are a student, do you have a job?

On campus, full-time []

On campus, part time C]

Off campus, full-time [:

Off campus, part time :
| do not currently have a job :]

1.5%

13.4%

20.4%

39.9%

24.8%

n=471

8.8)

Which of the following would you like to see (or see more) on the UM campus?

01/22/2018

Parking places

Park&Rides ()
Ride-sharing options [:
Bicycle racks D
Bicycle lockers D
Bike share stations C]
Bike lanes ()

Pedi-cabs (bicycle taxi) D

Green spaces; pedestrian facilities :]

University of Montevallo bus service [:

Other (please specify below) D
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